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Cabling System isu0uU Distributor Swelrnjoenoiumoms

OUTDOOR

N/

305M./Reel
23400066 23400171 35030162, 35050238 35050385 35050282
UTP 23AWG x 4P, CMR, BLUE UTP 23AWG x 4P, PATCH PANEL PATCH PANEL PATCH PANEL Modular Plug RJ45
a?%gogsoﬁe AP CI GRaY PE JACKET, OUTDOOR 24 PORT, T568A/B, 24 PORT, Unload, 24 PORT, Unload, 8 pin, 2-LAYER
23400071 KEE e (FIXED PANEL) Identification ICON 1/2U 26 up to 22 AWG
UTP 23AWG x 4P, CMR, RED
23400292

UTP 23AWG x 4P, LSZH, GREEN

YELLOW

GRAY GREEN WHITE BLACK

-
. » [
-

&%%ﬁ%zg e R S 35123601 BLUE 1.0M. 35123603 BLUE 2.0M. 35123605 BLUE 3.0M. 35123612 BLUE 10M. 35050305 FACE PLATE 1 P.
el * 35123301 RED  10M. 35123303 RED 2.0M. 35123305 RED 3.0M. 35123912 GRAY 10 M. 35050306 FACE PLATE 2 P.
MOBULPR JACK TS68R/B, 90/180 ~ BLACK 35123801 YELLOW 1.0 M. 35123803 YELLOW 2.0M. 35123805 YELLOW 3.0M. 35123812 YELLOW 10 M. 35050090 FACE PLATE 4 P.
35030625 ’ im0 i o e el b e e B e
. OM. OM. O M. - 35050371 BLIND COVER
?gg%?;emcx T568A/B, 90/180 - BLUE 35123501 WHITE 10M. 35123503 WHITE 2.0M. 35123505 WHITE 3.0 M.
MODULAR JACK T568A/B, 90/180 - RED 35123101 BLACK 10M. 35123103 BLACK 2.0M. 35123105 BLACK 3.0 M.
35123602 BLUE 15M. 35123604 BLUE 2.5M. 35123607 BLUE 5.0M. 35123614 BLUE 1{5M.
35123802 YELLOW 1.5M. 35123804 YELLOW 25 M. 35123907 GRAY 5.0M. 35123813 YELLOW 15 M.
@ w 35123302 RED  15M. 35123304 RED 2.5M. 35123807 YELLOW 5.0 M. 35123615 BLUE 20 M.
. il i — ggggisg SEIEIJCK g.g m 35123814 YELLOW 20 M.
35050033 BOOT FOR 5E/6 MALE RJ-45 GRAY 35126010 BLUE 10 M. AZihab
35050034 BOOT FOR 5E/6 MALE RJ-45 BLUE 35126035 BLUE 2.0 M.
35050035 BOOT FOR 5E/6 MALE RJ-45 TRANSPARENT 35126037 BLUE 3.0 M.
35030901 TOOL FOR CAT 5E AND CAT 6 Jack 90 °C) 35126039 BLUE 5.0 M.
35030001 PREMIUM V.2 TOOL FOR CAT 5E /CAT 6 PREMIUM) 35126022 BLUE 7.5 M.
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%5 CATGA SERIES

UTP Cabling System

NJINalNal...
Udumuwsoudl...

23370091

CAT6A 23AWG x 4P, LSZH,
500 Mhz, GRAY, (305M/ROLL)

35085074
35085032
35085120

35085069
35085075
35085016

35085426
35085048
35085427
35085433
35085202
35085257
35085203
35085242

35083601
35083603
35083605
35083607
35083609

35080100

THIN
MOST FLEXIBLE

y @

CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, BULE
CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, GRAY
CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, BULE
CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, GRAY
CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568R/B, BULE
CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, GRAY
CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568R/B, BULE
CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568R/B, GRAY
CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568R/B, BULE
CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, GRAY
CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, BULE
CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, GRAY
CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, BULE
CAT6A F/UTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, GRAY

CAT6A U/FTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, BULE
CAT6A U/FTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, BULE
CAT6A U/FTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, BULE
CAT6A U/FTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, BULE
CAT6A U/FTP PATCH CORD, T568A/B, BULE
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1i0M
10M
20M
20M
3.0M
3.0M
50M
5.0M
10M
10M
15M
1B5M
20M
20M

10M
20M
3.0M
50M
75M

LINE@

CAT6A MODULAR JACK
SHIELDED T568A/B

ansondud!!! MiKArusoY
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35125030
CAT6A MODULAR PLUG
SHIELDED T568R/B

35050305 FACE PLATE 1P.

35050306 FACE PLATE 2 P.
35050090 FACE PLATE 4 P.
35050093 FACE PLATE 6 P.

35050371 BLIND COVER

35050234

CAT6A PATCH PANEL 24P

SHIELDED WITH IDENTIFICATION ICON,
UNLOARD

35050398

CAT6A PATCH PANEL ANGLED 24P
SHIELDED WITH IDENTIFICATION ICON,
UNLOAD 1/2U

Mluisicioald CAT.6A 1|
IWs1: CAT.5E/CAT.6 SaiSumsianunuudaani 1 Gbps IMuu(mums)

ooooo

msulgQIAELUASHSUAoNTIaeIta:SuAIG

Cable Frequency support Bandwidth Support

1Gbps

CAT.Se ( 100 MHz )

€AT6 | 250 MHz 1Gbps
LY

CAT6A ( 500 MHz "\J 10 Gbps

CAT8 | 2000 MHz | 25and 40 Gbps

Standards Compliance
TIR-568-C.2, ANSI/TIA 569, I1SO/IEC 11801 and UL 444.
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Cabling System IsNOU Distributor swellrnyoehoifunoms

ADSS
Single Jacket
Outdoor

ARSS ;
Single Jacket 4 Indoor

Indoor Indoor

Outdoor R SM om4

64720006 Fiber Optic 6 Core 9/125um.[SM.] 74750006 26770019 26270115 26270121
64720012 Fiber Optic 12 Core 9/125um.(SM.) Fiber Optic 6 Core 9/125um. (SM.) Fiber Optic 6 Core 9/125um(SM.) Fiber Optic 6 Core OM3, 50/125um(MM) Fiber Optic 6 Core OM4, 50/125um(MM)
64720024 Fiber Optic 24 Core 9/125um.(SM.) 26770020 26770116 26770079

Fiber Optic 12 Core 9/125um(SM.) Fiber Optic 12 Core OM3, 50/125um(MM) Fiber Optic 12 Core OM4, 50/125um(MM)

ADSS j FIG-8 ' FIG-8 ’ Twisted py Direct Buried
Single Jacket Single Jacket Single Jacket Single Jacket Single Jacket
IN/Outdoor Outdoor Outdoor Outdoor Outdoor
LSZH-FR Armor Armor

35261075 35260289
64730006 63140012 63130024 64750006 62720006
l;:?%cl}lo%lc 6 Core 9/125um. (SM.) Fiber Optic 12 Core 9/125um. [SM.) Fiber Optic 24 Core 9/125um. (SM.) Fiber Optic 6 Core 9/125um. (SM.) E?%U%agc 6 Core 9/125um. (SM.) Pigtail 052, 9/125um, Singlemode
Fiber Optic 12 Core, OM4,50/125um. (MM.) Fiber Optic 12 Core 9/125um. (SM.) 35261075 LC-UPC D0.9 1.5 M
62730012 35260289 SC-UPC DO.9 15 M

Fiber Optic 12 Core OM2, 50/125um. (MM.) 35260333 ST-UPC DO0.9 15 M

Patch Cord 052,9/125um, Singlemode Patch Cord OM2, 50/125um, Multimode Patch Cord OM3, 50/125um, Multimode  Patch Cord OM4, 50/125um, Multimode
35201122 ST/UPC TO LC/UPC 3.0 M 33000468 ST-SPC TO ST-SPC 3.0 M 33002170 LC-UPC TOLC-UPC 3.0M 35200938 LC-UPC TO LC-UPC 3.0M

33001366 LC/UPC TOLC/UPC 15M 33001292 ST-SPC TO SC-SPC 3.0M 33001086 LC-UPC TOLC-UPC 5.0M 35200920 LC-UPC TOLC-UPC 5.0M 35260467 35260400 35260388

33003754 LC/UPC TO LC/UPC 5.0M 33001265 LC-SPC TOLC-SPC 3.0M 33002475 LC-UPC TOLC-UPC 10M 35200911 LC-UPC TO LC-UPC 10 M

33001360 LC?SPC T0 LC?SPC 5.0M 33001273 SC-SPC TO SC-SPC 3.0M 35200871 LC-UPC TOLC-UPC 16M 35201015 LC-UPC TO LC-UPC 15 M

33002800 LC/UPC TO LC/UPC 10 M 35200872 LC-UPC TOLC-UPC 20M 35200881 LC-UPC TO LC-UPC 20 M i : e ,
33003293 LC/UPC TO LC/UPC 15 M 35200873 LC-UPC TOLC-UPC 25M 35200882 LC-UPC TO LC-UPC 25 M Pigtail OM3, 50/125um, Multimode Pigtail OM4, 50/125um, Multimode
33003294 LC/UPC TO LC/UPC 20 M 35200874 LC-UPC TOLC-UPC 30M 33000958 LC-UPC TO LC-UPC 30 M 35260467 LC-UPC DO.9 1.5 M 35260388 LC-UPC D0.9 15 M
33004123 LC/UPC TO LC/UPC 40 M 33002171 LC-UPC TOLC-UPC 35M 33003672 LC-UPC TO LC-UPC 35 M 35260400 SC-UPC DO.9 1.5 M

33000419 SC/SPC TO SC/SPC 3.0 M 35200777 SC-UPC TO SC-UPC 3.0M 33002808 LC-UPC TO LC-UPC 40 M

35200971 LC/UPC TO SC/UPC 3.0 M 35200798 LC-UPC TO SC-UPC 3.0M 33003673 LC-UPC TO LC-UPC 45M

35203036 LC-UPC TO LC-UPC 50 M
35200774 LC-UPC TO SC-UPC 3.0M

uitnimungiln 24
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Cabling System

NS B Em FRONT
VIEW

35260925

OPTICAL DISTRIBUTON FRAME(RACK TYPE)
Support ST/FC 24 fibers

Support SC 36 fibers

Support LC duplex 48 fibers

35260646

OPTICAL DISTRIBUTON FRAME(RACK TYPE)
Support SC 24 fibers

Support LC 48 fibers

35150033
HORIZONTAL CABLE MANAGER 1 U

FIBEH GPT“: series anelondaumll! miknnusoo.
umsgus:nAulansoosunnBu Suus:nudum 25 U

1S110uU Distributor swellrnjoenoifumoms

%N

ﬂ E 35260368 35265025

35265040 ADAPTER PANEL KIT 06P LC/SC PLASTIC 35265025 35260064 35260412 . )
35265041 ADAPTER PANEL KIT 08P LC/SC PLASTIC  BLANK PANEL KIT PLASTIC CABLE CLAMP AND ORGANIZATION KIT STACK SPLICE TRAY KIT 127 (wSougunsainsuyn)
35265042 ADAPTER PANEL KIT 12P LC/SC PLASTIC 35260368 FOR 35260925 . .
35260603 ADAPTER PANEL KIT 08P ST/FC METTALIC ~ BLANK PANEL LC/SC (12 PIECES) gg‘;ggzﬁg LICE TRAY KIT 24F (wSauqunsalinsuya)
(en00d0) ADAPTER) STACK SPLICE TRAY KIT 48F (wSouaunsadasuya)

. " VELCRO
35265051 35250138 35260276 VEL20X30-BLUE CABLE TIE SIZE 20mm x 30 METER BLUE
PTICAL DISTRIBUTON FRAME(RACK TYPE) OPTICAL DISTRIBUTON FRAME(WALL TYPE) OPTICAL DISTRIBUTON FRAME(WALL TYPE) VEL20X30-RED CABLE TIE SIZE 20mm x 30 METER RED
(DRAWER - BASIC SHELF) Support 6-FC/ST 24 ports: for connectors and adapters LC Duplex VEL20X10-BLACK CABLE TIE SIZE 20mm x 10 METER BLACK
Support 144 fibers 12 ports: for any type of connector and adapter
35150173 HORIZONTAL CABLE MANAGER 1 U 35050285 35050288

HORIZONTAL PLASTIC CABLE MANAGER, 1RU, HORIZONTAL PLASTIC CABLE MANAGER,
1RU, HIGH DENSITY,

widnimangin 24
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® 3uf FURUKAWA Duinsiius:aulansuds:zAu G0 UL, ETL, Infertek, RoHS
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U1as3IuR FURUKAWA lasumssusol

AUNMWYD] FURUKAWA Aldnssusal (Proven Quality)

Furukawa ldunuuins3iumssusols:uuiia: Certification ¢ 1 13U 1SO 9001, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001, ETL INTERTEK, UL,ANATEL,
INMETRO 10uciu

Intertek LISTED ANATEL  mmerro

msm'ss;awf}uamﬁnéﬁfﬁliation]
Furukawa laidhsauiduawmdnyoiauiau, aJAns ¢l 4 13u TIA EEE, BICSi, FTTH Council, ABNT, Green Building Council 1Judiu

(m) ¢ IEEE @élg_sj E'(':h

MEMBER MEMBER COUNCIL

|n§aJr1mams§uUs:ﬁuqmmwauﬁws:dufan (Guarantee of quality)

ETL Infertek : AuSBnguindumsnoaauliaziHaljuamsansunadovwanncuriniduwnnsiiu

snagousulus-auunumanazs:aulan dagus:aumsaidugauiundi 130 U fogitiumsnogouny
|ntertek duds:ansmumsimnuia:iuanulasongyalaumdin InsajHune ETL 10uiASaiUIuond 1A50)

Rluihiazaidnnsadndduldidulymuumasudaunudulwihinesdannds:ms

website :http:/ /www.intertek.com /etl-verified-directory /cabling-products / furukawa-industrial / w91 Furukawa

Underwriters Laboratories (UL) : uias3iu UL |fianﬁOJﬁuna1uUaonﬁauméuF‘nlﬁum-in 10uaJAns
Undorwsiiers das:niHiinasargounuUasnAsyIdumdin lasldoanuiasuningadasiuanulaoans
hpresieetll  1nu1e Melide UL standard asqutidungousulus:auununmana:s:auian ia:iUs:aumsaisu
g19uund1 100 U fumsnagoududn

website : http:/ /www.ul.com : 0s33doUlUSUSa) Communication Cable , Communications Accessories Yol Furukawa

mssuUszAuncumuducn (Certifild of Cabling Jlaelumssuds=Auaznizoonidu 2 dnuous Gl

1. mssuus:nuduanudasadsmelduinsiiuaina (Safety Under
International Standard) 13u Mmsanikdlw, msawlw, UL 444 1Judu

FEXT / PS-FEXT / ELFEXT
2. msSuus:iuduls:ansmuwmsinumeltuasiiuaina (Electrical o))
Performance Under Infernational Standard) 13u Uszansmuwmsrinu - N
mwwI0s3Iu ANSI/TIR-568-C.2 yaiae oA 0ING8d HSaa1e UTP, —— ;‘éa;;' x)-
LIOS3IU ANSI/TIR-568-C. yosaelanatia) (Optical Fiber) 10udiu & = :o‘ . e

e

Ins 02-508-0977 (5niulia 20 Aane)
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msnoaaunmuUaooﬁaua:Us:én§mwmsﬁmuTuQnmnnssumswénawécucmcu[Sofety & Performance Testing in the Wire &
Cable Industry)

Wwaildumsmsudncunmuyaiaigdoyagicunazgunsalicaual ETL Intertek ladamiusinsuiiosaisumsnagounnisinugwanans
doyayrcuniazgunsadcowas Toenuzeonidu 2 nuu Ao

1. s1wmsaHsunwUaoane (Listing for Safety) .
misnadauanuUasansmudnfneidurdilumsnodaudicyluuiasiiunnulasnneval ETL msnaaauasiiacuuuiadiag

doyayrcu mmsn'?nﬁamsgnajuqulUao]ul?unsmnmnhﬂnmﬁ 1Jumsidius:augannulasanisiudiana:nswadu, arwdoyoyicun
lamuwnosgiusonanduduiisoanmnoimsldnu TunsadninalulrtidesnndnudumumsawluiazgniK

2. msasdouus:ansmuw (Verification for Performance) | . .
msasaidoudianus:alAilalRlaonnuigoUuhwaanuringoazincumwmunmald msnaaauus:anEMuigIauIsnnsaiaou
msinusaunuiazmsdudunuyalnsadeninuauauimrualiiunosulddndog
uasuHaNATBNadoUUs:AnS MDA

1. ANSI/TIAR-568-C.2

2. ISO/IEC 11801 and other referenced IEC sectional standards

3. EN 50173-1 and other referenced sectional standards

4. |EEE 802.3, Standard for Ethernet

uanMINiMsnsaagou Verification gaiuaenidu 2 nyu Ao

1. One-time Performance Testing (Msnsa3d@ounuunsiden) |ﬂumsémswtﬁmn%nﬁEJ:}TQSJ'IL'u'Jmsnscnaau51H§os‘!unsoquuuda
1003

MsSUsIs18duUdIU (Component Certification)
IJumssusasauw=s193UINMUUNIALINSTIU 13U NMsUsaiang UTP Cable Multilan Enhanced CAT 5E CMR , Category 5Se
Keystone Jack , Category 5e Patch Panel 10udiu 10umsnaaauds:anSmuwouunns3unan iu ANSI/TIR-568-C.2 idudu

;z o ﬁ .‘ o

ETL Verified Certificate of Conformance ETL Verified Certificate of Conformance ETL verified Certificate of Conformance

2. Ongoing Verified program (msaasadounuudoidos) ,
iduiUsinsundwandonbuanuRuaolunndunoumswanibolfaumunumsasaaaou fog ETL Asihimsaasacuiwuagnidaiio)
lazaunsningunasanisinudwanioglurianihdeunu

msSusaiNiuliua [Channel Certification) o
10umssusaimsdonis:uu IBuIAYIdalfiioANuiuRdadisaumiHarnnRiBUdIUtIiINGasIUAUIDUS:UUIG) Azansnld
nuldmudofiiua mas3unaNATBlumsnadauUs=Ansmuw 13U nadaumu ANSI/TIA-568-C.2 Tu Category 5e Channels (g
Msado 3 Connector Channel Us:naudoe 1. Patch Cord, 2. Wall Outlet, 3.Patch Panel, 4.Horizontal Cable CM 10udiu H5o
nscidoliuu 4 Connectors Channel mumumuan

Connection 1 Connection 2 2951t Connection 3 Connection 4

=V — W= —

Patch Cord Keystone Jack Patch Cord Keystone Jack Horizontal Cable Patch Panel Patch Cord Keystone Jack  Patch Cord

@) 4 —connectors Channel  ETL Verified Centificate of Conformance

[=:2%n e
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§3nuins3uainas:aulan (Standard for Cabling)

£ I ]1: ® _:LE' = = - 2 e s * b I ' -
) \ S msaoniuus:uUaedayacunidunasus:auianndeudidaa:inlulanudu ueonidu 2 doundn Ao
A 1. LIasFuARLaNUINNIIBILSN
2. lasHupoonurnnigisy : :
idludaasuinesaundadswazdeoniondunuidntiosdanuadenuansnlsuinmnulalnenluodoymdumsiinuiazmsaod
JomHualiuuyoInsUIDIAUAIT
- wanAcutidasthuincunuasiunfmrualidusgnitios : ..
- wanAcunninugeifgaad) awnsnlanulddunndria IuihnosdasiBiaunm:aighiolodfortamduia:ainsnmnulaniy
Losu ‘
- DmsUsuUsinas3uinug vilaldnulusinniasaiAnsdin, Isinu/dwan na:gldwandcurn Mnusunu
masguananusanAlnglanudus:uuasdoyoicd s :
American National Standards Institute (ANSI) : 03Ains ANSI lagnAaaiuuiiosbsanus:aA iWoIdudus:a1unus:HiIoIA
= e T ’ nsMHUALINSIUSU 1 Tuls:inAaHSFoIUSM ANSI Us:naudasaundnuinndl 900 aJANS AIALIINMAQOENHNSSY 9JANSMS

Anw 03ANsmMs3de aJAnsmisAuAsollusInA lazoAnsMASs
website : http:/ /www.ansi.org/

= - Electronic Industry Alliance (EIR) : auuiusgnaisnssy diannsadng SulasauludumsiHuauasgudnsuasasiuih ku
ZelA msiruauaisiaulwih AnURLIBIa:GIIRUIYaIMSIZoUG2I3sdIANNSo0NE 13U L1as3u RS-232 (serial port) idudiu

Elwctronis bndusiries Alllanie

Telecommunications Industry Association (TIA) :.aU‘muqn‘chHnssumsé'aa'ls'l_nsnuumu Us;nauﬁaﬂﬁalmuqmuél}nfnsmmnu
t 1 ArkthAdudainulumsiniausnuAaifuRansntlugmsuicuingunsadinsaunAuRGuawAn melu Us:ine iasu
ssAuLUING llasa:mMAEthfumsisuauinsguc foe TIA UnasAauAogAU EIR AuBgNSILIaSTIUTIA/EIR

Website : http:/ /www.tiaonline.org

International Standardization and Organization (ISO) : iaﬁJﬁufaaﬂﬁans:aJﬁTumsthuonghuwmps'jjus:m'mm an
2JANS 1S0 MHMATumstdaasulfiduninsiiuainadolU U 1S0 9001, IS0 14001 1Tudiu Gaoens 1SO NIRUAUUDEA 13U

IS0 9000 MsAns:uUMSUSHIsiloUs:AuAcUMW Aasnasaadould lnsunus:uuignans :

ISO 14000 s:uuLInsSFIUS:UUMSIaMsAlInadou UatiulfalAnsimsilicuunusulsianndou agnidailos

website : hitp://www.iso.org

International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC) : AcU:NSSLISMSS:HIVUSINANG28LIsTIUaNSIANNSadNE 10U0IANSSES:

AsaudonunaidofmruauiasHuduluihia:aidnnsadng la:ims3aRiuumsus:iduliomssusoncunw
website : hitp://www.iec.ch/

Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) ; IDudariuan 2002/95/EC vararmueisy (EU) hiaveSowoimsidasnidu
dunswelugunsaiindoailuihna:aidnnsoldng dIHUEANUSILRIAS0IENNBTN
website : hitp:/ /www.rohsguide.com

1S10U Distributor s1ellrnjoshoidumoms
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